The Board approved a fourth amendment to the Development Order on December 18, 2002, which 
permitted the substitution of 75 site built cabins in lieu of 250 Recreation Vehicles. 

17. The Applicant overstated the conversion of cabins in lieu of Recreational Vehicles analyzed in the 

fourth amendment to the Development Order by one hundred and seventy-five (175) RVs. 

18. The Board approved a fifth amendment to the Development Order on March 3, 2004, which 
provided a Traffic Equivalency Table and revised Map H (River Ranch Master Plan). The fifth 
amendment to the Development Order is recorded at Official Records Book 05714, Page 1432,